
2024 University of Central Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-27-1   Conf: 15-7-1   Home: 12-13-1   Away: 10-5   Neutral: 4-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (330), Opp (343)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Fisher (8), Saul (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-91), Fisher (33-41),
Runner (18-22), Petty (16-20), Saul (4-4), Rhodes (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Harris, Tremere .373 54-54 150 31 56 4 2 0 19 64 .427 35 1 17 0 .492 1 2 6-8 90 6 3 .970
11 Griffin, Kylie .363 54-54 171 34 62 5 1 0 13 69 .404 15 2 10 0 .416 2 4 16-20 65 111 3 .983
42 Christian, Renee .304 52-49 158 31 48 2 3 1 8 59 .373 16 0 29 0 .366 1 4 12-13 122 1 0 1.000
9 Nelson, Morgan .277 54-54 155 16 43 12 0 9 53 82 .529 15 5 32 1 .356 2 1 0-0 329 7 3 .991
22 Hood, Lilly .264 52-51 140 18 37 10 2 0 32 51 .364 13 1 18 1 .329 1 1 2-2 100 65 9 .948
17 St. Hilaire, Gracie .240 50-48 121 18 29 6 3 0 24 41 .339 23 6 25 2 .384 1 0 2-2 44 1 1 .978
33 Fisher, Kennedy .170 53-50 100 8 17 2 0 1 8 22 .220 8 2 29 2 .245 0 3 4-4 178 20 2 .990
59 Runner, Bailie .273 39-33 33 4 9 1 0 0 3 10 .303 2 1 5 0 .333 0 1 0-0 3 39 1 .977
6 Michael, Erin .188 21-9 32 4 6 0 0 0 4 6 .188 3 0 8 2 .257 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
4 Bare, Colleen .182 30-23 66 8 12 3 1 0 15 17 .258 11 4 15 0 .329 1 0 0-0 19 9 3 .903

27
Connolly-Hojas,
Madison .182 15-11 22 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .182 3 0 7 0 .280 0 1 1-1 17 21 4 .905

7 Betts, McKayla .176 33-32 85 5 15 2 0 0 2 17 .200 8 0 10 0 .247 0 4 1-1 40 61 6 .944
23 Collier, Amiyah .143 23-6 21 6 3 1 0 0 1 4 .190 1 0 8 0 .182 0 0 3-3 6 3 1 .900
16 Veach, Emma .083 19-14 36 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .111 5 2 13 1 .227 1 1 0-0 11 0 2 .846
31 Robertson, Emma .063 9-5 16 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .125 2 0 6 0 .158 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Wilson, Janiah .059 13-5 17 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .118 2 0 5 0 .158 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
21 Saul, Sadie .040 15-8 25 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .040 4 0 9 0 .172 0 0 0-0 21 2 1 .958
2 Pascucci, Tallulah .000 38-0 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 13-15 0 1 1 .500
8 Winn, Shelby .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Hickman, Maddie .000 12-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .257 54-54 1350 205 347 51 12 11 185 455 .337 166 24 248 9 .346 11 22 61-70 1049 372 41 .972
Opponents .289 54-54 1399 233 404 61 12 23 212 558 .399 159 30 186 3 .369 17 28 37-46 1031 387 57 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Petty, Julia 3.81 15-13 37 28 15 6-2 2 161.2 153 96 88 98 102 20 5 12 .251 7 11 0 9 14
59 Runner, Bailie 3.82 11-10 33 22 12 1-2 0 155.2 192 105 85 49 68 32 5 6 .300 9 15 0 7 9
28 Hardy, Zoe 4.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 .357 0 0 0 0 1
5 Rhodes, Kassie 5.68 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 23 13 10 1 6 3 2 3 .404 2 2 0 1 2
3 Engemann, Paityn 6.30 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 17 9 9 4 4 3 0 0 .362 0 1 0 0 1
18 Parker, Reese 7.35 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 14 7 7 5 2 3 0 2 .452 2 1 0 0 1
Totals 4.02 26-27 87 54 27 9 2 349.2 404 233 201 159 186 61 12 23 .289 20 30 0 17 28
Opponents 3.48 27-26 105 54 15 9 2 343.2 347 205 171 166 248 51 12 11 .257 22 24 0 11 22



2024 University of Central Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
42 Christian, Renee 123 122 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Petty, Julia 20 4 16 0 1.000 1 16 4 .800 0 0
10 Wilson, Janiah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Engemann, Paityn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Parker, Reese 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nelson, Morgan 339 329 7 3 .991 8 0 0 — 0 0
33 Fisher, Kennedy 200 178 20 2 .990 1 33 8 .805 8 0
11 Griffin, Kylie 179 65 111 3 .983 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 St. Hilaire, Gracie 46 44 1 1 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
59 Runner, Bailie 43 3 39 1 .977 0 18 4 .818 0 0
1 Harris, Tremere 99 90 6 3 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Saul, Sadie 24 21 2 1 .958 0 4 0 1.000 3 0
22 Hood, Lilly 174 100 65 9 .948 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Betts, McKayla 107 40 61 6 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Connolly-Hojas, Madison 42 17 21 4 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bare, Colleen 31 19 9 3 .903 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Collier, Amiyah 10 6 3 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Veach, Emma 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rhodes, Kassie 5 0 4 1 .800 0 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Pascucci, Tallulah 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hickman, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hardy, Zoe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Robertson, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Michael, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Winn, Shelby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1462 1049 372 41 .972 20 74 17 .813 11 0
Opponents 1475 1031 387 57 .961 44 122 18 .871 10 0


